

Village of Grantsburg

316 South Brad Street Grantsburg, WI 54840

Plan Commission Meeting Monday, September 11, 2023 5:00 p.m.

Village Office Board Room – 316 S. Brad Street

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Discussion/Action: Minutes from August 14, 2023, Plan Commission meeting
- 4. Discussion/Action: 5:10 pm Public Hearing Ordinance Amendment: R-2 Single-Family Residential District (Medium Density) change minimum lot area and width
- 5. Discussion/Action: 5:20 pm Public Hearing Ordinance Amendment: B-1 General Commercial District add campground as conditional use
- 6. Discussion/Action: 5:30 pm Public Hearing Alan & Jennifer Kortan Change zoning on four lots from R-4 Multiple-Family Residential District to R-2 Single-Family Residential District (Medium Density)
- 7. Discussion/Action: Certified Survey Map approval to split lots 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 of the plat of North Gate Phase 1 located on the west side of N. Russell Street
- 8. Adjournment

Prepared by Sheila Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer

Appearance times/agenda order may change at the discretion of the Committee Chair

There may be a quorum of the Village Board present, but no Village Board action will be taken.

Posted: September 6, 2023 Village of Grantsburg website www.villageofgrantsburg.gov; Village Office 316 S Brad Street; Community Center 315 S Robert Street; Grantsburg Public Library 415 S. Robert Street

316 South Brad Street, Grantsburg, WI 54840 715/463-2405 Fax: 715/463-5555 Website: www.villageofgrantsburg.gov Email: office@villageofgrantsburg.gov



Village of Grantsburg

316 South Brad Street Grantsburg, WI 54840

4-color Process

316 South Brad Street, Grantsburg, WI 54840 715/463-2405 Fax: 715/463-5555 Website: www.villageofgrantsburg.gov Email: office@villageofgrantsburg.gov